**#** 0144184

Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV – Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$409.50 Book- 283 Page-0010

A.P.N. 003-098-03 R.P.T.T. \$409.50 46565 Escrow No. Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Mr. and Mrs. Hunter P O Box 855

Caliente, NV 89008

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JO WHITLOCK and JESSE WHITLOCK. wife and husband

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to JAMIN L. HUNTER and TANEIL C. HUNTER, husband and wife as joint tenants and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

Taxes for fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 23, 2013

use JESSE WHITLOCK

State of

County of LINCOIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

October 23,2013

by JO WHITLOCK, JESSE WHITLOCK

Signature:

. ( Athereno Sennel

SS.

Notary Public

W. CATHERINE TENNILLE Notary Public • State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lincoln County No: 03-81972-11 Expires May 20, 2015

### **Exhibit A**

File Number: 46565

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Situate in a portion of Sections 7 and 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot numbered Two (2) and the East Half (E 1/2) of Lot numbered Three (3) in Block numbered Thirty-Eight (38), as shown on the Official Plat known as the THOMAS E. DIXON ADDITION to the Town of Caliente, recorded September 9, 1936 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book "A" of Plats, page 46, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014. 003-098-03



Page 2 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46565, Assessor Parcel Number: 003-098-03 (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

## DOC # DV-144184

10/29/2013

09:37 AM

#### Official Record

# STATE OF NEVADA

STATE OF NE	= = =				Recording red COW COUNTY T	luested By ITLE COMPANY	
	ON OF VALUE Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDS	ER'S (	Linco	In County - NV		
	)98-03	Document/inst	,		ucher – Recorder		
a) <u>003-0</u> b)	790-00		Book	a a i i i o	Page 1 of		
				diac:	Recorded By: A		
c)	<del></del> _		Date of Record	uing.	Book- 283 p	age-0010	
d)			Notes:			$\overline{}$	
2. Type of Pro	· -	-		JP44		\ \	
a) Va	acant Land b)	X Singl	e Family Reside	nce		\ \	
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex					7 /	
e)	partment Bldg. f)	Com	mercial/Industria	ıl			
g) A	gricultural h)	Mobi	le Home	The state of the s			
i) 🗍 o	ther			-	\		
3 Total Value	e/Sales Price of Prope	ertv 🖋			\$105,000.0	00	
	ieu of Foreclosure Or	- AF	Property) (	\		— <sub>)</sub>	
	Tax Value				\$105,000.0	00	
	perty Transfer Tax Du	e.			\$409.5		
4. If Exempti	•						
	nsfer Tax Exemption,	ner NRS 37	5.090 Section:	,			
	lain Reason for Exem		0.000, 000000				
•	rest: Percentage beir	1994	d: 100 %	$-\langle$			
e supported Furthermore, the may result in a	hat the information proby documentation if the disallowance of an penalty of 10% of the Burnt owed.	called upo y claimed ex tax due plus	on to substantia xemption or othe s interest at 1% p	ate the in or determ oer month	nformation pi ination of add i.	rovided herein. ditional tax due,	
Signature:	ON STILL	issa Wite Ilon	Capacity	<sub>y:</sub> Sell	er/Grantor		
			0.10/4= /				
Signature: ´	1	- Jani	Whin	Capacity	y: Buy	er/Grantee	
SELLED (C	DANTOD) INCODA	IATION	PUVED (G	DANTE	E) INFORMA	TION	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			BUTERIO		L. HUNTER	111014	
Print Name:	JO WHITLOCK	•	Print Name:		C. HUNTER		
	JESSE WHITLOCK						
Address:	P O Box 482		Address:		Box 855		
City/State/Zip	Caliente, NV 89008		City/State/Zip	Callente	e, <b>N</b> V 89008		
COMPANY	PERSON REQUES	TING REC				or Buyer)	
Company Na				scrow No		<del></del>	
The same of the sa	P.O. Box 51						
	328 Main St						
Address:	Pioche, Nev	aga 89043					